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P.O. BCK 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 
Septenter 17, 1992 

I n Re: A-00109226, F001, Am-E 

(See attached l i s t ) 

Appl ica t ion of Gabler Trucking, Inc . 

For amendment so as t o permit the t ranspor ta t ion of property (except i n bulk 
and household good i n use) between points i n the County of Frankl in and f r o n 
points i n said County t o points i n Pennsylvania, and r e tu rn . 

N O T I C E 

This i s to inform you that a i n i t i a l hearing on the above captioned 
case w i l l be held Vfednesday, November 18, 1992, at 10:00 a.m. i n an 
available hearing rocm, Ground Floor, North Office Building, North Street 
and Ccmronwealth Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 

The presiding offi c e r i n this proceeding i s Administrative Law Judge 
Louis G. Cocheres. Judge Cocheres can be contacted at P.O. Box 3265, 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265; telephone (717) 783-5452. 

I f you intend to f i l e exhibits, please be advised that two copies of 
a l l hearing exhibits to be presented into evidence must be submitted to the 
Reporter and an additional copy should be furnished to the presiding officer 
and each party of record. 

cc: Judge Cocheres 
Mr. Frazier - PIO 
Mrs. Lewis 
Scheduling Sec. 
Mrs. Plantz 
Docket Room OCKETE 

SEP 2 1 1992 
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A-00109226, F001, Am-E - Parties of Record 

Cavid H. Radcliff, Esquire 
David H. Radcliff, P.C. 
407 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
1089 Gabler Road 
Chairibersburg, PA 17201 

James D. Campbell, Jr., Esquire 
Caldwell & Keams 
3631 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

Raymond A. Thistle,' Jr., Esquire 
206B Benson East • • 
100 Old York Road 
Jenkintown, PA 19046 

William J. lavelle, Esquire 
Vuono, Lavelle & Gray 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

John A. P i l l a r , Esquire 
P i l l a r & Mulroy 
Suite 700 
312 Boulevard of The Allies 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Fred Stier, Vice President 
Traffic and Sales 
W. H. Johns, Inc. 
R.D. #2, Box 249 
Rapho Industrial Park 
Manheim, PA 17545 

Henry L. Wahls, Jr. 
A. Duie Pyl ef Inc. 
P.O. Box 564 
West Chester, PA 19381 



A-00109226, F0Q1, Am-E - Parties of Record 

Joseph J. Carroll, Traffic Manager 
STS Motor Freight 
4219 Richmond Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19137 

James E. Eabom, President 
Courier Express, Inc. 
172 South 21st Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15203 



C O M M O N W E A L T H O F P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

P O . B O X 3 2 6 5 , H A R R I S B U R G , PA 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 6 5 

September 21, 1992 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUH FILE 

DOCKETED 
TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD g Q-jggg 

Docket No. A-00109226, F001, Am-E 
RE: Jtoplication of Gabler Trucking, Tncffifcm^ "̂ a**"* ^ ^ i ^ • 

- - ̂  ^ % ^ -Of) 

PB 

I have been assigned to preside over the above-captioned case. 
The purpose of this l e t t e r i s to bring to the attention of a l l parties' 
representatives certain procedural rules, observation of which w i l l serve 
to "secure the just, speedy and inexpensive determination" of this 
proceeding. 1 Pa. Code §1.2(a). 

Motor carrier application proceedings are governed t y , inter 
a l i a , 52 Pa. Code §3.381(f) and (g), which provide, i n pertinent part: 

( f ) Scheduling hearings. The applications to which timely 
protests were f i l e d w i l l not be acted on fcy the Ccmmission 
for a period of 20 days after the closing date for f i l i n g of 
protests, to permit the applicant to make res t r i c t i v e 
amendments leading to the withdrawal of protests. In the 
event that a l l protests are withdrawn upon amendment, the 
Camiission my dispose of the application i n accordance with 
subsection (e). In the event that the application i s s t i l l 
subject to protest, then after the expiration of the 20-day 
waiting period, the Ccsnmission w i l l set the application for 
hearing and w i l l notify a l l parties thereof. Absent good 
cause shown, no further amendments to the application w i l l 
be considered after expiration of the 20-dav period or the 
ccmnencement of hearings. 

(g) Requests for postpongnents. In the event that any 
scheduled hearing i s postponed for any reason prior to the 
date thereof, notice of postponement and the date, time, and 
place of the continued hearing w i l l be given by the 
presiding officer of the Commission to a l l parties. 
Requests for hearing postponements shall be submitted i n 
writing to the Secretary of the Ccmnission and the presiding 
officer with copies to parties of record, no later than 5 
days prior to hearing. Hearings w i l l not be postponed 
absent good cause. (Bnphasis added.) 
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In accordance with the foregoing, absent timely notice of 
settlement ( i . e . , no later than 5 days prior to the f i r s t scheduled 
hearing, on Noveriber 13, 1992), I anticipate that a l l parties to this 
proceeding shall be prepared to participate i n the hearings scheduled to 
begin on November 18, 1992. 

In connection with the foregoing, please bear i n mind that 
re s t r i c t i v e amendments which result i n undue and unreasonable fragmentation 
of authority have been held not to be i n the public interest. Application 
of Central Valley Transportation, Inc., A-00103114 (Order adopted 
October 2, 1987, entered October 13, 1987); Application of Ace Motor 
Freight, Inc., A-00097068, F.l, Am-C (Order adopted May 17, 1978, entered 
May 24, 1978). Any amended authority w i l l be expected to be clear, 
understandable and enforceable. 

I f you wish to offer into evidence at the hearing material i n the 
form of documents (letters, b i l l s , cancelled checks and the l i k e ) , please 
bring with you the required number of copies (an original and 2 copies for 
the Commission, one copy for every other party i n the case, and a copy for 
yourself). 52 Pa. Code §5.409. 

I f you need to subpoena witnesses for the hearing, please review 
52 Pa. Code §5.421. You should sufcmit your written application for 
subpoenas sufficiently i n advance of the hearing so that the other parties 
w i l l have the requisite ten days' notice to ansvrer your application, and so 
that you w i l l have enough time to receive the subpoenas and serve than. 

My review of the record i n this case suggests that at least one 
of the parties i s not represented by counsel at this time. Because a 
protested motor carrier application proceeding i s regarded as an 
adversarial proceeding. Commission regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§1.21-1.23, 
require a l l corporate parties to be represented fcy counsel at hearings. 
The laws of the Ccmmonwsalth of Pennsylvania pertaining to the practice of 
law support these regulations. Any corporate party which i s not 
represented t y counsel w i l l not be permitted to participate i n the hearings 
scheduled i n this case. 

Finally, I would also l i k e to bring to your attention 52 Pa. Code 
§5.331(b) which provides, inter a l i a , that "[p]articipant[s] shall endeavor 
to i n i t i a t e discovery as early i n the proceedings as reasonably possible," 
and 52 Pa. Code §5.322 which encourages participants to exchange 
information on an informal basis. I urge a l l parties to cooperate i n 
discovery. Such cooperation i s preferable to numerous or protracted 
discovery disagreements which require the presiding officer's participation 
for resolution. Please be aware that there are limitations on discovery 
and sanctions for abuse of the discovery process. 52 Pa. Code §§5.361, 
5.371-3.572. 
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For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of the Comdssion's 
service l i s t as of this date. 

In closing, I hope for the cooperation of a l l parties in 
achieving a f a i r , prompt and efficient resolution of this case. 

Very truly yours. 

^TJOUIS G. COCHERES 
Administrative Law Judge 

LGC/tlt 

Enclosure 
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A-00109226, FOOl, Am-E - P a r t i e s of Record 

David H. R a d c l i f f , Esquire 
David H. R a d c l i f f , p.C. 
407 North Front S t r e e t 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17101 

Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
1089 Gabler Road 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 

James D. Campbell, J r . , Esquire 
Caldwell & Kearns 
3631 North Front S t r e e t 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17110 

Raymond A. T h i s t l e , J r . , Esquire 
206B Benson East 
100 Old York Road 
Jenkintown, PA 19046 

W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e , Esquire 
Vuono, L a v e l l e & Gray 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219 

John A. P i l l a r , Esquire 
P i l l a r & Mulroy 
Suite 700 
312 Boulevard of The A l l i e s 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 

Fred S t i e r , Vice President 
W. H. Johns, Inc. 
R.D. #2, Box 249 
Rapho I n d u s t r i a l Park 
Manheim, PA 17545 

Henry L. Wahls, J r . 
A. Duie Pyle, Inc. 
P.O. Box 564 
West Chester, PA 19381 

Joseph J. C a r r o l l , T r a f f i c Manager 
STS Motor F r e i g h t 
4219 Richmond S t r e e t 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19137 

James E. Eaborn, President 
Courier Express, Inc. 
172 South 21st S t r e e t 
Pittsburgh, PA 15203 



A. D U I E P Y L E , I N C . 
650 WESTTOWN ROAD, P.O. BOX 564, WEST CHESTER, PA 19381-0564 215 696-5800 

Warehousing and Distribulion 

November 5, 1992 

NOV 5- 1992 

Honorable Jerry Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
Pi Ol Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Subject: A'. 109226, FIT, Am-E 
Gabler Trucking C o ^ I n c 

Dear Mr ~. Rich: 

A', Duie Pylej Inc. wishes to withdraw their protest. 

We do wish to remain party of record. 

VA 

Sincerely, 

Nicholas T. Dellaquila 
Director of Pricing & T r a f f i c 

cc: David H. 

DEPENDABLE OVERNIGHT MOTOR FREIGHT SERVICES 
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DAVID H. RADCLIFF, P.C. 

2216 WALNUT STREET 
HARRISBURG, PA 17103 

DAVID H. RADCLIFF 

i 

TELEPHONE: (717) 236-9318 

November 17, 1992 
F i l e : 49.479 

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A.00109226, F. 1, Am-E 
( F r a n k l i n County) 

John G. A l f o r d , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Dear Mr. A l f o r d : 

The above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n has been a subject of two 
R e s t r i c t i v e Amendments t o accomplish the withdrawal of four 
p r o t e s t a n t s from the proceeding. An o r i g i n a l and a copy of each 
R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment i s enclosed. 

F i r s t , a R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment dated November 4, 1992, 
r e s u l t e d i n the withdrawal of the p r o t e s t of Courier Express, Inc. 
and Brocious Trucking, Inc. Attached t o t h a t R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment 
i s the o r i g i n a l of the Withdrawal of Protest S t i p u l a t i o n signed by 
the attorneys f o r those two Protestants. 

On November 6, 1992, a Further R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment, which 
incorporates the o r i g i n a l r e s t r i c t i o n and r e s t a t e s the a p p l i c a t i o n 
i n i t s e n t i r e t y , was made. This Further R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment 
r e s u l t e d i n the withdrawal of the p r o t e s t of Courier U n l i m i t e d , 
Inc. and A. Duie Pyle, Inc. The o r i g i n a l Withdrawal of Protest 
S t i p u l a t i o n signed by Mr. T h i s t l e on behalf of h i s c l i e n t i s 
attached t o the Further R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment. I have also 
attached a copy of the l e t t e r forwarded d i r e c t l y t o the Secretary's 
o f f i c e by Nicholas T. D e l l a q u i l a on behalf of A. Duie Pyle, Inc. 

I am forwarding copies of t h i s l e t t e r and i t s enclosures t o 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge Cocheres, t o the re p r e s e n t a t i v e s of the 
four p r o t e s t a n t s who have withdrawn, and t o A p p l i c a n t . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

David H. R a d c l i f f 

DHR/kr 
c:\wp5l\leCters\gabler.Itr 

Enclosure Public U t i l i t y C o n d o n 
SECKETMW* BUREAU 

M o r t e n Control Dlvl.lon 



John G. A l f o r d , Secretary 

Date; November 17, 1992 
F i l e : 49.479 

cc: 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge Louis G. Cocheres 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Raymond A. T h i s t l e , Esquire 
206B Benson East 
100 Old York Road 
jenkintown, PA 19046 

W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e , Esquire 
Vuono, LaVelle & Gray 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219-2383 

John A. P i l l a r , Esquire 
p i l l a r & Mulroy, P.C. 
312 Boulevard of the A l l r e s 
Suite 700 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15222-1916 

Nicholas D e l l a q u i l a , D i r e c t o r of 
p r i c i n g & T r a f f i c 
A. Duie Pyle, Inc. 
P.O. Box 564 
West Chester, PA 19380 

Harold C Gabler, J r . , President 
Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1089 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 

In Re: Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc 

1 7 199? 
Pub! {, 

l c W m + y CttHflilse.-oa 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

•nfomatlon Control D I v f s , 

A.109226, F . l , Am-E 
on 

RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION 

AND NOW COMES the Applicant, by i t s attorney, David H. 
Radc l i f f , Esquire, and r e s t r i c t i v e l y amends i t s application so that 
i t s h a l l read as follows: 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property (except 
property i n bulk and household goods i n use) between 
points i n the county of Franklin and from points i n said 
county t o points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

subject t o the following conditions: 

(1) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide transportation to or from hospitals. 

(2) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide transportation f o r Owens-Brockway 
Glass Container Division or to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of that company located i n the 
borough o f Brockway, Je f ferson County, the 
towns hips o f Snyder, Wars aw, Washington and 
Polk, Jefferson County, or i n the County of 
Cle a r f i e l d . 

DEC 021992 

November 4, 1992 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 

By: 
David H. Radcli 

I t s Attorney 
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

In Re: Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc., A.109226, F . l , Am-E 

RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION 

AND NOW COMES Brocious Trucking, Inc. (Protestant), Protestant 

to the above application, by i t s attorney, William J. LaVelle, and 

stipulates based on the foregoing Restrictive Amendment dated 

November _4_, 1992, and conditioned upon i t s acceptance by the 

Commission and any grants of authority i n t h i s proceeding being 

consistent w i t h the Restrictive Amendment, Protestant hereby 

withdraws i t s protest. I wish to remain a party of record f o r the 

purpose of receiving a l l notices and orders issued i n t h i s 

proceeding. The notices and orders should be sent to counsel for 

Protestant at the following address: 

William J. LaVelle, Esquire 
Vuono, LaVelle & Gray 
2310 Grant Building 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383 

William J. LaVelle, Esquire 
Attorney f o r Brocious Trucking, Inc. 

Dated: A^H^ml^^i^rr 

DEC 021992 
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

I n Res A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, I n c . , A.109226, F . l , Am-E 

RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION 

AND NOW COMES Courier Express, Inc. ( P r o t e s t a n t ) , Protestant 

t o the above a p p l i c a t i o n , by i t s a t t o r n e y , John A. P i l l a r , and 

s t i p u l a t e s based on the foregoing R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment dated 

November _4, 1992, and conditioned upon i t s acceptance by the 

Commission and any grants of a u t h o r i t y i n t h i s proceeding being 

c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment, Protestant hereby 

withdraws i t s p r o t e s t . I wish t o remain a p a r t y of record f o r the 

purpose of r e c e i v i n g a l l notices and orders issued i n t h i s 

proceeding. The notices and orders should be sent t o counsel f o r 

Protestant a t the f o l l o w i n g address: 

John A. P i l l a r , Esquire 
P i l l a r and Mulroy, P.C. 

312 Boulevard of the A l l i e s / S u i t e 700 
Pi t t s b u r g h , PA 15222-1916 

By: 

Dated: AJcTV- 7 Z1??^ 
: 4 

JohiWA. P i l l a r , Esquire 
Attorney f o r Courier Express, Inc 
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

I n Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, I n c . , A.109226, F . l , Am-E 

FURTHER RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

AND NOW COMES the A p p l i c a n t , by i t s a t t o r n e y , David H. 
R a d c l i f f , Esquire, and r e s t r i c t i v e l y amends i t s a p p l i c a t i o n so t h a t 
i t s h a l l read as f o l l o w s : 

"To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y (except 
p r o p e r t y i n b u l k and household goods i n use) between 
p o i n t s i n the county of F r a n k l i n and from p o i n t s i n s a i d 
county t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

(1) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide t r a n s p o r t a t i o n t o or from h o s p i t a l s . 

(2) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide t r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r Owens-Brockway 
Glass Container D i v i s i o n or t o or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of t h a t company loca t e d i n the 
borough of Brockway, J e f f e r s o n County, the 
townships of Snyder, Warsaw, Washington and 
Polk, J e f f e r s o n County, or i n the County of 
C l e a r f i e l d . 

(3) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t shipments which weigh less than 200 
pounds, a shipment being defined as a l o t of 
parcels and packages moving from one consignor 
t o one consignee on one day on one b i l 1 of 
la d i n g . 

(4) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
perform t r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and i t s State Agencies. 

DEC ,02-1992 , \. , 



o 
(5) 

(6) 

No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t checks, deposit t i c k e t s , notes, 
money orders, d r a f t s , t r a v e l e r ' s checks, 
commercial 
instruments, 
evidence of 
e i t h e r f o r , 
i n s t i t u t i o n s , 

papers, documents, w r i t t e n 
o f f i c e s u p p l i e s , cash, l e t t e r s , 
indebtedness and s e c u r i t i e s , 

t o or from banks and banking 

No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y f o r Reynolds and Reynolds 
of Chambersburg, T. B. Woods and Son Company 
of Chambersburg, F r i c k Company of Waynesboro, 
J e r r y Conn Associates, I n c . , of Chambersburg, 
and J e r r Dan of Green Castle. 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 

By_ 
David H. R a d c l i f f 

I t s A t t orney 

November 6, 1992 



o o 
BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

I n Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, Inc., A.109226, F . l , Am-E 

FURTHER RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION 

AND NOW COMES Courier U n l i m i t e d , Inc. ( P r o t e s t a n t ) , Protestant 

t o the above a p p l i c a t i o n , by i t s a t t o r n e y , Raymond A. T h i s t l e , J r . , 

and s t i p u l a t e s based on the foregoing R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment dated 

November 1992, and conditioned upon i t s acceptance by the 

Commission and any grants of a u t h o r i t y i n t h i s proceeding being 

c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment, Prot e s t a n t hereby 

withdraws i t s p r o t e s t . I wish t o remain a p a r t y of record f o r the 

purpose of r e c e i v i n g a l l notices and orders issued i n t h i s 

proceeding. The no t i c e s and orders should be sent t o counsel f o r 

Protestant a t the f o l l o w i n g address: 

Raymond A. T h i s t l e , J r . , Esquire 
206B Benson East 
100 Old York Road 

Jenkintown, PA 19046 

By: I Kflsj^^JM jAU^M 
Raymonfd A. T h i s t l e , d i r . . Esquire 
A t t o r n e y f o r Cour ie r U n l i m i t e d , I n c , 

Dated: 



0> 
A. DUIE PY , I N C . 

650 WESTTOWN ROAD, P.O. BOX 564, WEST CHESTER, PA 19381-0564 215 696-5800 

Warehousing and Distribution 

November 5, 1992 

Honorable Jerry Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P". 0. Sox 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Subject: A'. 109226, F i l , Am-E 
Gabler Trucking Co"., Inc. 

Dear Mr". Rich: 

A. Duie Pyle, Incl wishes to withdraw t h e i r protest 

We do wish to remain party of record 

Sincerelyj 

Nicholas T. Dellaquo^a 
Director of Pricing & T r a f f i c 

cc: David H. Radcliff, P.C. 

DEPENDABLE OVERNIGHT MOTOR FREIGHT SERVICES 



HOLBERT ASSOCIATES 4> APPEARANCE SHEET 

DOCKET NO. A-00109226 FOOl Am-E 

CASE NAME Application of Gabler Trucking, 

Inc. 

HEARING LOCATION Harrishnrg 

HEARING DATE Wnvpmhpr I f i . IQQ? 

A L J rocheres 

RECEIVED 
NOV 181992 

GHtaeoJA.L-X 

ALJ HEARING REPORT 

CHECK THOSE BLOCKS WHICH APPLY: 

YES ^ NO 

YES ^ N0_ 

YES NO 

Hearing held 

Testimony taken 

Hearing concluded 

Further hearing needed YES ^ NO 

Estimated add'l days 

RECORD CLOSED YES NQ ^/ 
Date 

Briefs to be f i l e d YES NO 
Date 

BENCH DECISION YES NO 

REMARKS: 

\(\ 

h 
'—c 
3 

DEC 02 1992 

NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS OF PARTIES OR COUNSEL OF RECORD 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 

INCOMPLETE INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF PROCESS 

NAME and TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDRESS APPEARING FOR 

Telephone No. (7/? ) 

^/4> /J 41/OUT 

City State Zip 

r?/o: 

Telephone No. (in ) 1 3 ̂  " n L C 1 

City State Zip 

Telephone No .(7 (1) >'2-.-g'(?<j> 

City State 
i 

Zip 

CHECK THIS BOX IF ADDITIONAL PARTIES 
OR COUNSEL OF RECORD APPEAR ON BACK. 

I) 
Reporter 



DAVID H. BADCLIFF 

OR DAVID H. RADCLIFF, P.C. 
2216 WALNUT STREET 

HARRISBURG, PA 17103 

November 20, 1992 
F i l e : 49.479 

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A.00109226, F. 1, Am-I 
( F r a n k l i n County) 

John G. A l f o r d , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Dear Mr. A l f o r d : 

TELEPHONE: (717) 236-9318 

NOV 23 i$q;> 
Pub l i c U M I i t y CcTu-aicsfc:; 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Irrforaiaf Jon Control Div is ion 

I enclose an o r i g i n a l and one copy of a R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment 
and Withdrawal f o r S t i p u l a t i o n executed by myself on behalf of the 
Appl i c a n t i n the above proceeding, and by Att o r n e y Campbell on 
behalf of the Protestant New Penn. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r I am forwarding copies of the executed 
r e s t r i c t i o n and the withdrawal s t i p u l a t i o n t o A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law 
Judge Cocheres, t o counsel f o r the remaining P r o t e s t a n t s , and t o 
App l i c a n t . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

David H. Radcli 

DHR/kr 
c: \wp5 l\let;ters\gabler. I t r 

Enclosure 

cc: A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge Louis Cocheres 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Ha r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

John E. F u l l e r t o n , Esquire 
P.O. Box 12105 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17108-2105 

Denny Weise, Vice President - Operations 
Sales & Marketing 
Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1089 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 



ORIGINAL 
BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

:c:i Fubiic Utility Ccxxizs. 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

InvorTiStion Con+ro! Division 

I n Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, I n c . , A. 109226, F . l , Am-E 

FURTHER RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

AND NOW COMES the A p p l i c a n t , by i t s a t t o r n e y , David H. 
R a d c l i f f , Esquire, and r e s t r i c t i v e l y amends i t s a p p l i c a t i o n so t h a t 
i t s h a l l read as f o l l o w s : 

"To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y (except 
p r o p e r t y i n bulk and household goods i n use) between 
p o i n t s i n the county of F r a n k l i n and from p o i n t s i n s a i d 
county t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

(1) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide t r a n s p o r t a t i o n t o or from h o s p i t a l s . 

(2) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide t r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r Owens-Brockway 
Glass Container D i v i s i o n or t o or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of t h a t company loca t e d i n the 
borough of Brockway, J e f f e r s o n County, the 
townships of Snyder, Warsaw, Washington and 
Polk, Je f f e r son County, or i n the County o f 
C l e a r f i e l d . 

(3) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t shipments which weigh less than 200 
pounds, a shipment being defined as a l o t of 
parcels and packages moving from one consignor 
t o one consignee on one day on one b i l l of 
la d i n g . 

(4) NO r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
perform t r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and i t s State Agencies. 

^0 
DED0»** 



(5) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to 
transport checks, deposit t i c k e t s , notes, 
money orders, d r a f t s , traveler's checks, 
commercial papers, documents, w r i t t e n 
instruments, o f f i c e supplies, cash, l e t t e r s , 
evidence of indebtedness and sec u r i t i e s , 
e i t h e r f o r , to or from banks and banking 
i n s t i t u t i o n s . 

(6) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to 
transport property f o r Reynolds and Reynolds 
of Chambersburg, T. B. Woods and Son Company 
of Chambersburg, Frick Company of Waynesboro, 
Jerry Conn Associates, Inc., of Chambersburg, 
and Jerr Dan of Green Castle. 

(7) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
transport non-refrigerated shipments which 
weigh less than 1000 pounds, a shipment being 
defined as a l o t of f r e i g h t moving from one 
consignor to one consignee on one day on one 
b i l l of lading. 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC 

By^ f ^dlcuf/T/<^-
David H. R a d c l i f f 

I t s Attorney 

November 18, 1992 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 

I n Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, I n c . , A. 109226, F . l , Am-E 

FURTHER RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION 

AND NOW COMES New Penn Motor Express, Inc. ( P r o t e s t a n t ) , 

P r o t e s t a n t t o the above a p p l i c a t i o n , by i t s a t t o r n e y , James D. 

Campbell, J r . , and s t i p u l a t e s based on the foregoing R e s t r i c t i v e 

Amendment dated November 18, 1992, and condi t i o n e d upon i t s 

acceptance by the Commission and any grants of a u t h o r i t y i n t h i s 

proceeding being c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment, 

Prote s t a n t hereby withdraws i t s p r o t e s t . I wish t o remain a p a r t y 

of record f o r the purpose o f r e c e i v i n g a l l n o t i c e s and orders 

issued i n t h i s proceeding. The notices and orders should be sent 

t o counsel f o r Protestant a t the f o l l o w i n g address: 

James D. Campbell, J r . , Esquire 
Caldwell & Kearns 

3631 North Front S t r e e t 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-1533 

By: 
1) C^Uf J 

James D. Campbell, J r . , Esquire 
Attorney f o r 

New Penn Motor Express, Inc. 

Dated: / / I / i x . 



CXWMCNHSUjIH-QF-PQWSYLVaNIA 
PaWSYLVftKIA PUBLIC OTTLTIY CCWMISSICN 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 
February 19, 1993 

-In-Re:—A-001-092-267-F00-l-,~Am-E-

(See l e t t e r of 9/17/92) 

Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc. 

For amendment so as to permit the transportation of property (except i n bulk 
and household good i n use) between points i n the County of Franklin and fron 
points i n said County to points i n Pennsylvania, and return. 

N O T I C E 

This i s to inform you that a further hearing on the above captioned 
case w i l l be held Thursday, March 11, 1993 at 10:00 a.m. i n an available 
hearing rocm. Ground Floor, North Office Building, North Street and 
Canmonwealth Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 

cc: Judge Cocheres 
John Frazier - PIO 
Norma Lewis 
Susan Licon 
Beth Plantz 
Docket Room 

FEB 22 WJO 
Public U t i l i t y Comalssisn 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
Information Control Division 

FEB Z 6 1993 


